• Churn was 5.9% for the quarter, improved from

6.8% in Q4 2011

($’s in millions)

$68 $64 $62 $60 $57

$19 $24 $24 $21 $17

28%
37% 39% 35% 30%

Q4 2011 Q1 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2012

311 298 285 271 251

148 148 145 145 147

459 446 430 416 398

Q4 2011 Q1 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2012

Prepaid Postpaid

Wireless Customers
(In thousands)

13 13 13

($’s in millions)

IT Services and Hardware

Strong revenue of $87 million in Q4

2012

• Telecom & IT Equipment revenue of

$60 million was up 19% compared to

Q4 2011

• Revenue from Managed and

Professional Services increased by

$2 million, or 6%, from Q4 2011

Adjusted EBITDA and margin of $4

million and 5%, respectively, during the

quarter

$76
$73

$77 $78

$87

Q4 2011 Q1 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2012

Revenue

$5
$4

$3

$6

$4

6% 6% 4% 8% 5%

Q4 2011 Q1 2012 Q2 2012 Q3 2012 Q4 2012

Adjusted EBITDA

Adj. EBITDA Adj. EBITDA Margin

14

Leverage Ratio

14

CBB Shares  of CONE 44,476,835

CONE stock price 21.93$

CBB Equity value of CONE shares 975,376,992$

CBB Equity Value of CONE Shares

1

in millions, except for Leverage ratio

Cincinnati Bell

Consolidated CyrusOne

CBB

(Pro-Forma)

Net Debt 2,666$   541$   2,125$

Less:  CBB Equity value of CONE shares 975

Net Debt - As Adjusted 1,150

Adjusted EBITDA - 2013 390$

Leverage - Unadjusted 5.4x

Leverage - As Adjusted for CONE investment 2.9x

As of December 31, 2012

15

Liquidity Position

15

Communications

Group CyrusOne

Consolidated

Cincinnati Bell

($ in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents 8$   16$   24$

Capacity under the Corporate credit facility 200   225   425

Capacity under the Receivables facility 32   -   32

240$   241$   481$

Liquidity at December 31, 2012

No debt maturities until 2017, which provides the company with

liquidity necessary to meet its strategic and operational plans

16

2013 Financial Guidance
(excludes CyrusOne operations)

16 16

* Plus or minus 2 percent

Category Guidance

Revenue  $ 1.2 billion
Adjusted EBITDA* Approx.  $390 million

* Plus or minus 2 percent

17 17 17

Certain Free Cash Flow Items
(excludes CyrusOne operations)

 Capital expenditures are expected to range between $180 -
$190 million

 Interest payments of approximately $175 million

 Pension and OPEB payments of approximately $65 million

 CyrusOne dividends of $21 million

 Minimal cash taxes

 One-time IPO success payments to employees are expected
to total $40 - $50 million

Q&A

Appendix

20 20

Non-GAAP Reconciliations
Adjusted EBITDA

($ in millions)

Wireline Wireless

Data Center

Colocation

IT Services &

Hardware Corporate

Total

Company

Operating Income (GAAP) 50.1$   7.7$   7.9$   3.1$   (10.9)$   57.9$

Add:

Depreciation and amortization 27.1   7.9   19.7   2.3   0.2   57.2

Restructuring charges (reversals) 1.9   1.1   -   (1.2)   (1.4)   0.4

Loss (gain) on sale or disposal of assets (1.4)   -   -   -   0.4   (1.0)

Transaction costs -   -   -   -   4.6   4.6

Impairment of goodwill and other assets 0.5   0.4   -   -   -   0.9

Legal claim costs -   -   0.2   -   -   0.2

Pension and other retirement plan expenses 5.8   -   -   -   0.3   6.1

Adjusted EBITDA (Non-GAAP) 84.0$   17.1$   27.8$   4.2$   (6.8)$   126.3$

Wireline Wireless

Data Center

Colocation

IT Services &

Hardware Corporate

Total

Company

Operating Income (GAAP) 50.9$   12.6$   11.2$   3.8$   (12.5)$   66.0$

Add:

Depreciation and amortization 26.6   8.1   18.3   2.4   -   55.4

Restructuring charges 0.9   -   -   -   -   0.9

Gain on sale or disposal of assets (0.4)   -   (0.2)   -   -   (0.6)

Transaction costs -   -   -   -   1.7   1.7

Asset impairments -   -   0.3   -   -   0.3

Pension and other retirement plan expenses 5.8   -   -   -   0.4   6.2

Adjusted EBITDA (Non-GAAP) 83.8$   20.7$   29.6$   6.2$   (10.4)$   129.9$

Three Months Ended September 30, 2012

Three Months Ended December 31, 2012

21 21

Non-GAAP Reconciliations
Adjusted EBITDA

($ in millions)

Wireline Wireless

Data Center

Colocation

IT Services &

Hardware Corporate

Total

Company

Operating Income (GAAP) 48.3$   (39.8)$   10.3$   1.1$   (10.7)$   9.2$

Add:

Depreciation and amortization 26.3   8.4   16.6   1.8   0.1   53.2

Restructuring charges 7.7   -   -   1.9   2.6   12.2

Impairment of goodwill and other assets 0.5   50.3   -   -   -   50.8

Legal claim costs -   -   0.4   -   0.8   1.2

Pension and other retirement plan expenses 4.9   -   -   -   0.4   5.3

Adjusted EBITDA (Non-GAAP) 87.7$   18.9$   27.3$   4.8$   (6.8)$   131.9$

Three Months Ended December 31, 2011

22 22

Non-GAAP Reconciliations
Adjusted EBITDA

($ in millions)
Wireline Wireless

Data Center

Colocation

IT Services &

Hardware Corporate

Total

Company

Operating Income (GAAP) 212.9$   51.2$   30.4$   10.3$   (34.7)$   270.1$

Add:

Depreciation and amortization 106.0   31.9   70.6   8.6   0.3   217.4

Restructuring charges (reversals) 3.5   1.6   0.5   (1.2)   (1.0)   3.4

Loss (gain) on sale or disposal of assets (1.8)   -   (0.2)   -   0.4   (1.6)

Transaction costs -   -   -   -   6.3   6.3

Impairment of goodwill and other assets 0.5   0.4   13.3   -   -   14.2

Legal claim costs -   -   0.4   -   -   0.4

Pension and other retirement plan expenses 23.0   -   -   -   1.4   24.4

Adjusted EBITDA (Non-GAAP) 344.1$   85.1$   115.0$   17.7$   (27.3)$   534.6$

Wireline Wireless

Data Center

Colocation

IT Services &

Hardware Corporate

Total

Company

Operating Income (GAAP) 228.5$   3.3$   46.4$   9.8$   (28.5)$   259.5$

Add:

Depreciation and amortization 102.4   33.5   54.8   8.4   0.4   199.5

Restructuring charges 7.7   -   -   1.9   2.6   12.2

Gain on sale of assets (8.4)   -   -   -   -   (8.4)

Impairment of goodwill and other assets 1.0   51.4   -   -   -   52.4

Transaction costs -   -   -   -   2.6   2.6

Legal claim costs -   -   0.8   -   0.8   1.6

Pension and other retirement plan expenses 23.8   -   -   -   1.5   25.3

Adjusted EBITDA (Non-GAAP) 355.0$   88.2$   102.0$   20.1$   (20.6)$   544.7$

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2011

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2012

23 23

Non-GAAP Reconciliations
Net Debt

($ in millions)

CBB CyrusOne Pro-Forma

Total debt 2,689.4   557.3   2,132.1

Less: Cash and cash equivalents (23.6)   (16.2)   (7.4)

Net debt (as defined by the company) 2,665.8$   541.1$   2,124.7$

December 31, 2012